

Date: 09/11/2023

To.
The Secretary, Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code - 4428
Symbol - BLOOM

Sub.: Written Consent to act as Resolution Professional in the matter of M/s Bloom Dekor Limited in CIRP.

Ref: Compliance/Disclosure requirements pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In First CoC Meeting CoC members has resolved to appoint Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) CA. Vineeta Maheshwari (having registration number IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00185 /2017-18/10364) as Resolution Professional (RP) as per her written consent dated 09.11.2023 in the matter of M/s Boom Dekor Limited in CIRP (Corporate Debtor) under Section 22(3)(a) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016.

This is for your information and for dissemination of the same.

Thanking you. For Bloom Dekor Limited

Tushar Donda Company Secretary Membership number: A39941

eCSIN number: EA039941A000012430

**Bloom Dekor Limited** 

2/F, Sumel, S.G. Highway, Thaltej, Ahmedabad – 380 059, Gujarat, India

1800 233 25666 (Bloom)

